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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 13th July 2018 
 

Dear parents, 
I do hope you all enjoyed our sports day, our children certainly did. The 
winning house will be announced at our last Celebration Assembly on Friday 

20th July. This will be a special assembly 
as lots of awards and prizes will be 
given.  Parents are invited to stay for a 
free coffee and tea cake. 
 
Well done to our Year 6 who won 2nd 
place in Bucks Cop Cards Challenge. 
Seventeen schools took place; so to 

come 2nd place was a great 
achievement! 
They won a trip to Marlow 
sports centre where they 
participated in a range of 
sports activities including 
Zumba! 
 

Cotswold Wildlife Park Wednesday 18th July  
Our whole school trip has finally arrived! We will be setting off at 9am 

SHARP. Please ensure you are here by 8.40am. Your child will need a 

disposable packed lunch and a water bottle. If your child is in Class 1 or 2 

and would like the school to provide a packed lunch, please inform the 

office by 11am Monday 16th July. 
Children will need to wear their school uniform and wear a hat. Please apply 

sun cream to your child prior to the trip. If it is a sunny day, we may need to 

apply additional sun cream. If you do not want us to (or your child has any 

skin conditions which sun cream may affect), you must let us know in 

writing. 

We will be leaving the park at 2.45pm and should be back at school by 

4pm. Children can bring money (up to £5) for a souvenir; however, money 

must be in a named wallet.  

 
 

Upcoming Events 

(subject to change/new) 

Wed 11.7.18 Sports day  

Fri 13.7.18 Reports out 

Wed 18.7.18 Cotswold Wild life 

park 

Fri 13.7.18 Reports out 

Fri 20.7.18  Final Celebration 

assembly and coffee morning  

Tue 24.7.18 Church service 

12.45-1.30. School finishes at 

1.30pm 

Term Dates 

INSET Days 

4.6.18, 5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 

3.6.19, 24.7.19 

 

Open                          Close  
Summer Term 2018 
Mon 16.4.18        Fri 25.5.18 
Tue 5.6.18          Tue 24.7.18 
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 

Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 

 

Spring Term 2019 

Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 

Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 

 

Summer Term 2019 

Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 

Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
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Reading Challenge  
Entries are flooding in! If you have not entered, please do enter our ‘Unusual 
Reading Spot Competition’ entry!  Don’t forget you have until July 20th to 
submit your photo. Simply email your picture to: 
parents@cadmoreend.bucks.sch.uk & bring in £2 to school for your chance to 
win a voucher to WHSmith. All entries to be received by Monday 16th July. 

 
Summer challenge – Lots of prizes to be won!! 
This summer holiday, we have 2 challenges for our pupils. The first challenge is 
a reading challenge. Bucks Library Service led last week’s assembly to 
encourage the children to join the six-week summer reading challenge - 
Mischief Makers! For more details, please visit the local library or visit 
https://www.buckscc.gov.uk/services/libraries/books-and-reading/children/summer-reading-challenge/ Every 
child who takes part will get a school reward and will be entered into a prize draw! 

 
Our second challenge has been set by Mrs Hazel. This is a Forest School challenge 
and there will be rewards and prizes for those who enter. More details can be 
found on our school website 
http://www.cadmoreendschool.org/website/letters/288865 
 
Sun Safety 
All classes have had their first session with George the Sun Safe Superstar learning 
about the 5 S’s of sun safety:  
Slip (on a t shirt) slop (on sunscreen) slap (on a hat) shade & sunglasses! 
 
 
 

As always, have a lovely weekend. 
 
Kind regards,   
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 
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